

**MACC 245 of 2024**

WBUD05-000945-2024

Order No : 06

Dated :04.02.2025

This day is fixed for filing w/s by the o/p Ins. Co and S/R upon o/p owner  
Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

O/P Insurance Co. has filed an adjournment petition praying for time for filing w/s on  
the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is allowed.

No S/R is returned on behalf of o/p owner.

Petitioner is directed to take step upon o/p owner.

To :01.04.2025 for filing w/s by the o/p Ins. Co and step upon o/p owner.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal,  
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
(J.O Code No. WB00688)