

WBUD05-000945-2024
M.A.C. Case No. 245 of 2024

Order No : 09
Dated 25.07.2025

Today is fixed for step upon OP-Owner.

Both the Petitioner and OP-Ins Com have filed haziras.

At this stage, on scrutiny of the record, it revealed that the OP-Owner has already been appeared in this case on 17.08.2024 with Vakalatnama and WS and the WS was accepted accordingly.

Today the OP-Owner has not taken any step. It is now 2.30 P.M. Hence, the case be fixed for exparte against the OP-Owner.

To : 20.09.2025 for framing of issue.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

Judge, M.A.C.C.
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00688