

WBUD050009452024



M A C C/245/2024

**Anghana Rani Sarker Vs. SBI Gen Ins Co Ltd**

Order No : 12

Dated 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

The petitioner and OP Insurance Co. takes no steps.

There is a resolution of local bar association, not to pass any  
adverse order.

To : 04.06.2026 for evidence.

D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C.

Judge, M.A.C.C.  
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.  
JO Code WB-00688